한국공간구조학회지 _ 69
그라운드 앵커공법용 아치형 앵커브라켓의 구조해석
Structural Analysis of Arch Anchor Brackets in Ground Anchor Construction
 김 재 열 *        김 영 호 **
Kim, Jae-Yeol    Kim, Young-Ho
Abstract
  When we excavate an underground to build basement, the ground anchors are needed to prevent collapse of neighboring
ground, subsidence and movement. Ground anchor construction required shore sheet piles, wales and struts as to maintain

실물을 제작하여 <Fig. 6>과 같은 실험6)7)을 통해
개발 브라켓의 구조적 성능을 비교 평가할 목적
이다.
(a) SM70
(b) SM75
(c) SM80
<Fig. 5) Model dimension
<Table 1> Specification of models
Model's name Installed angle(°)
compress-
ive testing
B-M-30 30
SM75 series 25, 30, 35
SM70A
series
SM70A-M-25 25
SM70A-M-30 30
SM70A-M-35 35
SM75A
series
SM75A-M-25 25
SM75A-M-30 30
SM75A-M-35 35
SM75A-M-30-SP 30
SM75A-M-30-UO 30
SM75A-M-30-UX 30
SM75A-M-30-5% 30
SM75A-M-30-10% 30
SM75A-M-30-15% 30
SM75A-M-30-20% 30
SM80A
series
SM80A-M-30 30
SM80A-M-35 35